Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this document, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this document.



HSBC Holdings plc

Overseas Regulatory Announcement

The attached announcement has been released to the other stock exchanges on which HSBC Holdings plc is listed.

The Board of Directors of HSBC Holdings plc as at the date of this announcement comprises: Mark Tucker*, Noel Quinn, Rachel Duan†, Carolyn Julie Fairbairn†, James Anthony Forese†, Steven Guggenheimer†, José Antonio Meade Kuribreña†, Eileen K Murray†, David Nish†, Ewen Stevenson and Jackson Tai†.

- * Non-executive Group Chairman
- † Independent non-executive Director

Hong Kong Stock Code: 5



HSBC HOLDINGS PLC

29 April 2022

Disclosure of rights attached to equity shares

On 29 April 2022, the shareholders of HSBC Holdings plc (the "Company") approved the adoption of new Articles of Association.

In compliance with Listing Rule 9.2.6ER(1), the Company has forwarded to the UK Financial Conduct Authority for publication a copy of the new Articles of Association, which is the document that sets out the terms and conditions on which its listed equity shares were issued.

A copy of the new Articles of Association has been submitted for inspection to the National Storage Mechanism, which is located at: https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism

The new Articles of Association is also available on the Company's website: https://www.hsbc.com/who-we-are/leadership-and-governance/board-responsibilities

Enquiries to:

Lee Davis Corporate Governance & Secretariat +44 (0) 207 991 3048